Arkansas Department of Health



4815 West Markham Street • Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-3867 • Telephone (501) 661-2000

Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders
Renee Mallory, RN, BSN, Secretary of Health
Jennifer Dillaha, MD, Director

PUBLIC COMMENT REPORT

Proposed Rules Pertaining to Master, Journeyman, and Restricted Plumber Licenses, Plumbing and Gas Inspector Licenses, Restricted Hospital Maintenance, and Water and Sewer Service Line Installation

Proposed Repeal of Rules Pertaining to Plumbing and/or Natural Gas Inspector Certification, Rules Pertaining to Restricted Plumbers License Water and Sewer Line Installation, and Rules Pertaining to Restricted Plumbers License Hospital Maintenance

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Public comment period expired June 2, 2024. No comments received.

AGENCY RESPONSE: Proceed to adoption.